
1. Summary
Meeting title Pre-Job Conference Meeting for Session 01 Baker Elementary School Whole Site Modernization (LB25-0164-08-00-G1), Soltek Pacific Construction
Registration page views 194
Registered participants 55
Canceled registrations 0
Attended participants 56
Start time 11/20/24, 8:46:21 AM
End time 11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM
Meeting duration1h 14m 21s
Average attendance time51m 17s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting DurationEmail Role Registration First NameRegistration Last NameRegistration EmailRegistration TimeRegistration StatusOrganization Contact Number

Walden Loretta11/20/24, 8:46:39 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 14m 2s
lwalden@sandi.n
et Organizer

Cruz Maria 11/20/24, 8:46:38 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 14m 4s
mcruz5@sandi.n
et Organizer

Anderson Ivory11/20/24, 8:47:05 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 9m 18s
ianderson1@san
di.net Organizer

Avila II Edmundo11/20/24, 8:47:37 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 13m 5s
eavilaii@sandi.n
et Organizer

Ethridge Todd 11/20/24, 8:53:07 AM11/20/24, 9:42:48 AM49m 41s
tethridge1@sand
i.net Organizer

Pedregon Rey 11/20/24, 8:57:14 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM1h 3m 21s
rpedregon@sand
i.net Organizer

Tom Rose 11/20/24, 8:46:24 AM11/20/24, 9:47:16 AM1h 51s
trose@rcbcorp.c
om Attendee Thomas Rose trose@rcbcorp.com11/19/24, 9:07:13 AMRegistered Rocky Coast Builders, inc. 7602753167

Roxanne Gill 11/20/24, 8:50:44 AM11/20/24, 10:00:41 AM1h 9m 56s
rgill@soltekpacifi
c.com Presenter

Trina Wellsandt - ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:52:45 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 7m 56s Attendee Trina Wellsandt twellsandt@accoes.com11/19/24, 10:14:38 AMRegistered ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. (760)636-2648
Alfonso A&S Flooring (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:54:33 AM11/20/24, 9:21:10 AM26m 36s Presenter ALFONSO GUTIERREZ alfonso@asflooring.com11/19/24, 12:33:47 PMRegistered A&S FLOORING 619-585-8057
Refugio Pinedo Jr BAC Local 4 (Guest) (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:54:55 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM1h 5m 39s Attendee Refugio Pinedo bac4rpinedo@gmail.com11/20/24, 7:41:00 AMRegistered BAC Local 4 So Ca. 6267036925

Adrian Lopez-Rojas11/20/24, 8:55:21 AM11/20/24, 10:00:34 AM1h 5m 13s
AdrianL@roofers
45.org Attendee Adrian López adrianl@roofers45.org11/15/24, 3:41:11 PMRegistered local 45 roofers ,waterproofers 6199408122

Fredi F. insulators local 5 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:55:26 AM11/20/24, 9:53:22 AM57m 55s Attendee Fredi Flores frediawl5@aol.com11/15/24, 5:48:37 AMRegistered Heat & Frost Insulators Local 5 626 224 0471

Chris Betancourt11/20/24, 8:55:37 AM11/20/24, 10:00:24 AM1h 4m 47s
cbetancourt@loc
al89.org Attendee Chris Betancourt cbetancourt@local89.org11/19/24, 12:55:23 PMRegistered Laborer's Local 89 619-240-5820

Domingo Luyo 11/20/24, 8:55:52 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 4m 49s
DLuyo@smart20
6.org Attendee Dom Luyo dluyo@smart206.org11/15/24, 7:07:11 AMRegistered SMART LOCAL 206 6192650501

Barry Kenny 11/20/24, 8:56:09 AM11/20/24, 10:00:39 AM1h 4m 30s
Barry@ualocal23
0.org Attendee Barry Kenny barry@ualocal230.org11/20/24, 6:41:57 AMRegistered Local 230 8583345789

Gio Petricca (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:56:24 AM11/20/24, 10:00:30 AM1h 4m 5s Attendee Gio Petricca gpetricca@accoes.com11/20/24, 8:47:29 AMRegistered ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. (951)294-7983

Gary Schachte11/20/24, 8:56:39 AM11/20/24, 9:44:24 AM47m 45s
gary@rcbcorp.co
m Attendee Gary Schachte gary@rcbcorp.com11/19/24, 9:13:10 AMRegistered Rocky Coast Builders 7608896956



Cruz Ramos CML#500/744 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:01 AM11/20/24, 10:00:40 AM1h 3m 39s Attendee Cruz Ramos cruzjr.opcmia@yahoo.com11/20/24, 8:55:11 AMRegistered Cement Masons 500/744 (619)726-7915
Matthew Leyba-Gonzalez (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:05 AM11/20/24, 9:25:24 AM28m 19s Attendee Matthew Leyba-Gonzalezmatthew@sdbuildingtrades.com11/14/24, 4:28:12 PMRegistered San Diego Building & Construction Trades Council6197312177
Lawrence Verne (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:08 AM11/20/24, 9:19:33 AM22m 24s Presenter Lawrence Verne larry@vernesplumbing.com11/20/24, 8:40:21 AMRegistered Verne's Plumbing, INC 7144121485

Jose Estrada 11/20/24, 8:57:18 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 3m 23s
jestrada@teamst
ers166.com Attendee Jose Estrada jestrada@teamsters166.com11/20/24, 8:55:13 AMRegistered Teamsters Union Local 166 619-990-7193

Michael  Castro11/20/24, 8:57:19 AM11/20/24, 9:53:16 AM55m 57s
mcastro@prema
nroofing.com Attendee MIKE castro mcastro@premanroofing.com11/20/24, 8:41:18 AMRegistered Preman Roofing 6192761700

Dean Lee 11/20/24, 8:57:32 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 3m 9s
dlee@smart206.
org Attendee Dean Lee dlee@smart206.org11/15/24, 11:14:51 AMRegistered LU206 6198944604

Blondy (ACCO SU) (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:41 AM11/20/24, 9:41:17 AM43m 35s Attendee Blondy Alvarez blalvarez@accoes.com11/20/24, 7:27:23 AMRegistered ACCO Engineered Systems 7602013490

Leonel Urquidez11/20/24, 8:57:53 AM11/20/24, 10:00:33 AM1h 2m 39s
LUrquidez@local
89.org Attendee Leonel Urquidez lurquidez@local89.org11/20/24, 8:37:08 AMRegistered laborers local 89 6192406357

Dan Goar 11/20/24, 8:58:27 AM11/20/24, 9:24:39 AM26m 11s
dan.goar@UALoc
al230.org Attendee Dan Goar dan.goar@ualocal230.org11/20/24, 7:32:44 AMRegistered UA Local 230 6198712772

J Mark Walker 11/20/24, 8:58:28 AM11/20/24, 9:55:44 AM57m 16s
j.mark.walker@jc
i.com Presenter J Mark Walker j.mark.walker@jci.com11/19/24, 5:29:45 PMRegistered Jci 6197874601

Maricela Lamas11/20/24, 8:58:55 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 1m 46s
maricelal@janus
corp.com Presenter Maricela Lamas maricelal@januscorp.com11/19/24, 12:21:33 PMRegistered Janus Corporation 7605987374

Carlos Ponce Plasterers Local 200 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:59:12 AM11/20/24, 10:00:38 AM1h 1m 26s Attendee Carlos Ponce ponce.local200@gmail.com11/15/24, 6:28:11 AMRegistered Plasterers Local 200 951-347-9618

David Johnson 11/20/24, 8:59:23 AM11/20/24, 10:00:25 AM1h 1m 2s
djohnson@local2
29.org Attendee David johnson djohnson@local229.org11/20/24, 6:50:23 AMRegistered Union Ironworkers 8585715238

Pamela Leonard (Guest) (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:00:19 AM11/20/24, 9:38:26 AM38m 7s Presenter Pamela Leonard pleonard@accoes.com11/19/24, 10:15:19 AMRegistered ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. (760)636-2648
Buzz Byer 11/20/24, 9:00:32 AM11/20/24, 9:47:05 AM46m 32s Attendee Buzz Byer buzz.byer@spoonerwoodworks.com11/20/24, 8:59:28 AMRegistered Spooners woodworks 8588055636

Sonya Mancilla11/20/24, 9:00:35 AM11/20/24, 9:36:28 AM35m 53s
sonya@fjwillert.c
om Presenter Sonya Mancilla sonya@fjwillert.com11/20/24, 8:54:08 AMRegistered F.J. Willert Contracting 6197552601

Alan Sehlhorst (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:00:58 AM11/20/24, 9:51:31 AM50m 32s Attendee Alan Sehlhorst alan@teamcinc.com11/15/24, 3:25:54 PMRegistered Team C Construction 619-579-6572

Mahar Sean 11/20/24, 9:01:00 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM59m 42s
smahar@sandi.n
et Attendee Sean Mahar smahar@sandi.net11/20/24, 8:47:36 AMRegistered SDUSD 6465280130

Erik Hobbs 11/20/24, 9:01:10 AM11/20/24, 9:34:26 AM33m 15s
ehobbs@elhobbs
inc.com Attendee Erik Hobbs ehobbs@elhobbsinc.com11/18/24, 9:26:22 AMRegistered E.L. Hobbs Inc. 6194548879

Maximo Huante Local 1414 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:01:20 AM11/20/24, 10:00:39 AM59m 19s Presenter Max Huarte max@plastertender1414.com11/20/24, 8:59:21 AMRegistered plaster tenders 1414 9095366365

Tom Stronks 11/20/24, 9:01:33 AM11/20/24, 9:19:04 AM17m 30s
tstronks@karche
rinsulation.com Attendee Tom Stronks tstronks@karcherinsulation.com11/20/24, 8:23:05 AMRegistered Karcher Insulation, Inc. 7144021197

Marco Lizarraga11/20/24, 9:01:34 AM11/20/24, 10:00:22 AM58m 48s
marcol@worldbri
dgetech.com Presenter Marco Lizarraga marcol@worldbridgetech.com11/20/24, 8:48:29 AMRegistered World Bridge Technologies 6195133256

Mickey (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:01:52 AM11/20/24, 9:46:53 AM45m 1s Attendee Michael Marvel michael.marvel@spoonerwoodworks.com11/19/24, 12:47:39 PMRegistered Spooner Woodworks 7604535812
Luis Carrillo - Local 300 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:02:32 AM11/20/24, 10:00:31 AM57m 58s Attendee Luis Carrillo lcarrillo@local300.com11/18/24, 8:10:23 AMRegistered Liuna Local 300 213-305-5136

Sergio Machado11/20/24, 9:02:38 AM11/20/24, 9:25:00 AM22m 22s
smachado@local
89.org Attendee Sergio Machado smachado@local89.org11/19/24, 12:11:23 PMRegistered Laborers Local 0089 (858) 585-0078

Jennifer Wilson11/20/24, 9:02:47 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM57m 54s
JWilson@ibew56
9.org Presenter Jennifer Wilson jwilson@ibew569.org11/18/24, 6:41:29 AMRegistered IBEW Local 569 6198139829

Jose Sanchez Plaster Tenders Local 1414 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:03:46 AM11/20/24, 9:40:31 AM36m 44s Attendee Jose Sanchez jose@plastertender1414.com11/20/24, 9:02:17 AMRegistered Plaster Tenders Local 1414 9096228500



Frank Pena 11/20/24, 9:03:53 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM56m 41s
FPena@wscarpe
nters.org Presenter Francisco Pena fpena@wscarpenters.org11/20/24, 9:01:47 AMRegistered Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters6197268109

Jorge Rendon  (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:03:53 AM11/20/24, 9:45:52 AM41m 58s Attendee Jorge Rendon bajadoor_lock@outlook.com11/18/24, 10:34:30 PMRegistered Baja Door & Lock 6199337403
Curtis Ballantyne11/20/24, 9:04:11 AM11/20/24, 9:39:45 AM35m 34s Attendee Curtis Ballantyne curtis@cmtc.us11/18/24, 6:38:38 AMRegistered Continental Marble and Tile Company9512841776
Jesus Caro 11/20/24, 9:04:50 AM11/20/24, 10:00:37 AM48m 54s Attendee Jesus Caro jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com11/20/24, 9:03:48 AMRegistered BA Local 500 (619)6296413

Antonio Sanchez11/20/24, 9:04:51 AM11/20/24, 10:00:41 AM55m 50s
antonio.sanchez
@dc36.org Attendee Antonio Sanchez antonio.sanchez@dc36.org11/20/24, 9:01:09 AMRegistered Painters and Allied Trades 6199570414

Cesar Carrasco (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:05:13 AM11/20/24, 10:00:31 AM55m 17s Attendee Cesar Carrasco c.carrasco@iuoelocal12.org11/20/24, 9:03:55 AMRegistered IUOE LOCAL 12 (626)788-6482

Max Huante 11/20/24, 9:06:10 AM11/20/24, 9:06:19 AM9s
max@plasterten
der1414.com Attendee Max Huarte max@plastertender1414.com11/20/24, 8:59:21 AMRegistered plaster tenders 1414 9095366365

Christopher Ustupski (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:06:52 AM11/20/24, 9:45:44 AM38m 51s Attendee Christopher Ustupski chris@ustupski.com11/20/24, 8:58:16 AMRegistered USTUPSKI INSTALLATIONS INC 16199940128

Alma Rodriguez11/20/24, 9:08:21 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM52m 21s
Sales@nelsonad
amsnaco.com Presenter

Paul Colmenero11/20/24, 9:10:15 AM11/20/24, 9:52:52 AM42m 36s
PaulC@roofers4
5.org Attendee Paul Ciolmenero paulc@roofers45.org11/20/24, 9:09:03 AMRegistered Roofers, Waterproofers Local Union #45619-403-4182

Joshua Harris 11/20/24, 9:31:20 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM29m 21s
josh.h@aceelectr
icinc.com Attendee Josh Harris josh.h@aceelectricinc.com11/20/24, 9:30:16 AMRegistered Ace Electric 6198144771

Christopher Brisson bac4brisson@gmail.com11/15/24, 6:25:19 AMRegistered BAC Local 4 7149368843
Cecilia Schuld ceci@vernesplumbing.com11/19/24, 12:08:28 PMRegistered Verne's Plumbing, Inc. 714-994-1971
David Zepeda david.zepeda@dc36.org11/20/24, 8:45:52 AMRegistered Painters and Allied Trades 6198619484
Marco Lizarraga lizarragam5@gmail.com11/20/24, 8:48:06 AMRegistered World Bridge Technologies 6195133256
adrian lopez adrian78376@gmail.com11/20/24, 8:54:50 AMRegistered Local 45 6199408122
Francisco Pena fpena@swcarpenters.org11/20/24, 8:58:53 AMRegistered Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters6197268109
Cesar Carrasco c.carasco@iuoelocal12.org11/20/24, 9:01:33 AMRegistered IUOE (626)788-6482
Rey Pedregon rpedregon8791@att.net11/20/24, 9:01:45 AMRegistered Sdusd 6193841730

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration Email

Walden Loretta11/20/24, 8:46:39 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 14m 2s
lwalden@sandi.n
et

Cruz Maria 11/20/24, 8:46:38 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 14m 4s
mcruz5@sandi.n
et

Anderson Ivory11/20/24, 8:47:05 AM11/20/24, 8:48:05 AM59s
ianderson1@san
di.net

Anderson Ivory11/20/24, 8:52:22 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 8m 19s
ianderson1@san
di.net

Avila II Edmundo11/20/24, 8:47:37 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 13m 5s
eavilaii@sandi.n
et

Ethridge Todd 11/20/24, 8:53:07 AM11/20/24, 9:42:48 AM49m 41s
tethridge1@sand
i.net

Pedregon Rey 11/20/24, 8:57:14 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM1h 3m 21s
rpedregon@sand
i.net

Tom Rose 11/20/24, 8:46:24 AM11/20/24, 9:47:16 AM1h 51s
trose@rcbcorp.c
om



Roxanne Gill 11/20/24, 8:50:44 AM11/20/24, 10:00:41 AM1h 9m 56s
rgill@soltekpacifi
c.com

Trina Wellsandt - ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc. (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:52:45 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 7m 56s
Alfonso A&S Flooring (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:54:33 AM11/20/24, 9:21:10 AM26m 36s
Refugio Pinedo Jr BAC Local 4 (Guest) (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:54:55 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM1h 5m 39s

Adrian Lopez-Rojas11/20/24, 8:55:21 AM11/20/24, 10:00:34 AM1h 5m 13s
AdrianL@roofers
45.org

Fredi F. insulators local 5 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:55:26 AM11/20/24, 9:53:22 AM57m 55s

Chris Betancourt11/20/24, 8:55:37 AM11/20/24, 10:00:24 AM1h 4m 47s
cbetancourt@loc
al89.org

Domingo Luyo 11/20/24, 8:55:52 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 4m 49s
DLuyo@smart20
6.org

Barry Kenny 11/20/24, 8:56:09 AM11/20/24, 10:00:39 AM1h 4m 30s
Barry@ualocal23
0.org

Gio Petricca (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:56:24 AM11/20/24, 10:00:30 AM1h 4m 5s

Gary Schachte11/20/24, 8:56:39 AM11/20/24, 9:44:24 AM47m 45s
gary@rcbcorp.co
m

Cruz Ramos CML#500/744 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:01 AM11/20/24, 10:00:40 AM1h 3m 39s
Matthew Leyba-Gonzalez (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:05 AM11/20/24, 9:25:24 AM28m 19s
Lawrence Verne (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:08 AM11/20/24, 9:19:33 AM22m 24s

Jose Estrada 11/20/24, 8:57:18 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 3m 23s
jestrada@teamst
ers166.com

Michael  Castro11/20/24, 8:57:19 AM11/20/24, 9:53:16 AM55m 57s
mcastro@prema
nroofing.com

Dean Lee 11/20/24, 8:57:32 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 3m 9s
dlee@smart206.
org

Blondy (ACCO SU) (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:57:41 AM11/20/24, 9:41:17 AM43m 35s

Leonel Urquidez11/20/24, 8:57:53 AM11/20/24, 10:00:33 AM1h 2m 39s
LUrquidez@local
89.org

Dan Goar 11/20/24, 8:58:27 AM11/20/24, 9:24:39 AM26m 11s
dan.goar@UALoc
al230.org

J Mark Walker 11/20/24, 8:58:28 AM11/20/24, 9:55:44 AM57m 16s
j.mark.walker@jc
i.com

Maricela Lamas11/20/24, 8:58:55 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM1h 1m 46s
maricelal@janus
corp.com

Carlos Ponce Plasterers Local 200 (Unverified)11/20/24, 8:59:12 AM11/20/24, 10:00:38 AM1h 1m 26s

David Johnson 11/20/24, 8:59:23 AM11/20/24, 10:00:25 AM1h 1m 2s
djohnson@local2
29.org

Pamela Leonard (Guest) (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:00:19 AM11/20/24, 9:38:26 AM38m 7s
Buzz Byer 11/20/24, 9:00:32 AM11/20/24, 9:47:05 AM46m 32s

Sonya Mancilla11/20/24, 9:00:35 AM11/20/24, 9:36:28 AM35m 53s
sonya@fjwillert.c
om

Alan Sehlhorst (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:00:58 AM11/20/24, 9:51:31 AM50m 32s



Mahar Sean 11/20/24, 9:01:00 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM59m 42s
smahar@sandi.n
et

Erik Hobbs 11/20/24, 9:01:10 AM11/20/24, 9:34:26 AM33m 15s
ehobbs@elhobbs
inc.com

Maximo Huante Local 1414 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:01:20 AM11/20/24, 10:00:39 AM59m 19s

Tom Stronks 11/20/24, 9:01:33 AM11/20/24, 9:19:04 AM17m 30s
tstronks@karche
rinsulation.com

Marco Lizarraga11/20/24, 9:01:34 AM11/20/24, 10:00:22 AM58m 48s
marcol@worldbri
dgetech.com

Mickey (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:01:52 AM11/20/24, 9:46:53 AM45m 1s
Luis Carrillo - Local 300 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:02:32 AM11/20/24, 10:00:31 AM57m 58s

Sergio Machado11/20/24, 9:02:38 AM11/20/24, 9:25:00 AM22m 22s
smachado@local
89.org

Jennifer Wilson11/20/24, 9:02:47 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM57m 54s
JWilson@ibew56
9.org

Jose Sanchez Plaster Tenders Local 1414 (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:03:46 AM11/20/24, 9:40:31 AM36m 44s

Frank Pena 11/20/24, 9:03:53 AM11/20/24, 10:00:35 AM56m 41s
FPena@wscarpe
nters.org

Jorge Rendon  (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:03:53 AM11/20/24, 9:45:52 AM41m 58s
Curtis Ballantyne11/20/24, 9:04:11 AM11/20/24, 9:39:45 AM35m 34s
Jesus Caro 11/20/24, 9:04:50 AM11/20/24, 9:31:00 AM26m 10s
Jesus Caro 11/20/24, 9:37:52 AM11/20/24, 10:00:37 AM22m 44s

Antonio Sanchez11/20/24, 9:04:51 AM11/20/24, 10:00:41 AM55m 50s
antonio.sanchez
@dc36.org

Cesar Carrasco (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:05:13 AM11/20/24, 10:00:31 AM55m 17s

Max Huante 11/20/24, 9:06:10 AM11/20/24, 9:06:19 AM9s
max@plasterten
der1414.com

Christopher Ustupski (Unverified)11/20/24, 9:06:52 AM11/20/24, 9:45:44 AM38m 51s

Alma Rodriguez11/20/24, 9:08:21 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM52m 21s
Sales@nelsonad
amsnaco.com

Paul Colmenero11/20/24, 9:10:15 AM11/20/24, 9:52:52 AM42m 36s
PaulC@roofers4
5.org

Joshua Harris 11/20/24, 9:31:20 AM11/20/24, 10:00:42 AM29m 21s
josh.h@aceelectr
icinc.com


